
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032216-2022 

Contract

Visual and Sensory Impairment Service

Leicestershire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032216

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038430  

Published 14 November 2022, 2:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicestershire County Council

County Hall, Leicester Road, Glenfield

Leicester

LE3 8RA

Contact

Ms Kayley Lakin

Email

kayley.lakin@leics.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1162053623

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032216-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032216-2022
mailto:kayley.lakin@leics.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

Buyer's address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html
https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Visual and Sensory Impairment Service

Reference number

DN554469

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

While no formal call for competition was published on FTS, the Council has otherwise
conducted the procurement in compliance with the PCR and the underlying Treaty principles
of non-discrimination, transparency and proportionality. Given the response to the Contracts
Finder notice, the Council considers that the lack of a call for competition is not likely to
have materially prejudiced competition. Therefore, the Council has entered into contract
with the preferred bidder identified through the procurement process. Organisations who
requested to participate but were unsuccessful have been informed of this fact, and been
provided with the information required under Regulation 86 of the PCR.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £664,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

85310000 - Social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

While no formal call for competition was published on FTS, the Council has otherwise
conducted the procurement in compliance with the PCR and the underlying Treaty principles
of non-discrimination, transparency and proportionality. Given the response to the Contracts
Finder notice, the Council considers that the lack of a call for competition is not likely to
have materially prejudiced competition. Therefore, the Council has entered into contract
with the preferred bidder identified through the procurement process. Organisations who
requested to participate but were unsuccessful have been informed of this fact, and been
provided with the information required under Regulation 86 of the PCR.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 000-000029

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Visual and Sensory Impairment Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

/Notice/000029-2020


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Royal Leicestershire Rutland and Wycliffe Society for the Blind - Vista

16 New Walk

Leicester

LE1 6TF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £664,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £664,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leicestershire County Council

Leicestershire

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Leicestershire County Council

Leicestershire

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-11T05:26:24+0100
	TCPDF




